# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Jin Sook KIM	11/22/2007	
Yun Mi LEE	11/22/2007	
Dae Sik JANG	11/22/2007	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KOREA INSTITUTE OF ORIENTAL MEDICINE	
Street Address:	461-24 Jeonmin-dong, Yuseong-gu	
City:	Daejeon	
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	305-811	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11915721

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (323)934-0202

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 323-934-2300

Email: LA\_MAIL@LADAS.COM

Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY LLP (vy)

Address Line 1: 5670 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, SUITE 2100
Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90036-5679

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: B-6370PCT 624553-5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Popa

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=624553\_Assign#page1.tif source=624553\_Assign#page2.tif

PATENT 500406691 REEL: 020167 FRAME: 0706

OP \$40.00 1191

source=624553\_Assign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020167 FRAME: 0707

## Attorney's Docket No. B-6370PCT 624553-5

Patent

For: [X] U.S. and/or [ ] Foreign Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application or [ ] U.S. Patent
For: [ ] FCT Application
By: [X] Inventor(s) or [ ] Present Owner

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)

(1) <u>Jin Sook KIM</u> (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)

> Banscokblessvill 804, 1615-17 Bongcheon-dong Gwanak-gu, Seoul 151-050, Republic of Korea (Address)

Republic of Korea (Nationality)

(2) Yun MI LEE
(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)

Hyundai I-PARK. Hopyeong-dong. Namyangju-si, Gyeonggi-do 472-120 Republic of Korea (Address)

Republic of Korea (Nationality)

(2) <u>Dne Sik IANG</u> (type or print namo(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)

> 163-11. Bugahyeon2-dong. Seodaemun-gu, Scoul 120-821. Republic of Korea (Address)

Republic of Korea (Nationality)

hereby confirm that ASSIGNORS sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

KOREA INSTITUTE OF ORIENTAL MEDICINE (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNRE(S)

461-24 Jeonmin-dong Yuseong-gu Daejeon 305-811

Republic of Korea

Republic of Korea (Nationality)

(Assignment of Invention [16-3] -- page 1 of 3)

PATENT

REEL: 020167 FRAME: 0708

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following):

	***				
[X] the entire right, title and in	terest				
[] an undividedpo	rcent (	% ) in	terest for i	iha	
United States and its territorial possessi	One		,	#• = <b>-</b>	
(check the following box if foreign right	s are also to	be assigned)			
[ ] and in all foreign countries,					
priority, in and to any and all improven			e inventio	n entitled :	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				and his list Ame I	
"A MASS SEPARATION METI		MAGNOLOL ADIX"	FROM	MAGNOLIAE	CORTEX
(check and com	niete (a) (b	), (c) or (d)) and wh	lak ta farr		
(a) [X] U.S. patent application e	xecuted on	oven date becombli	iteu ib tomi	rd fù	
(b) [ ] U.S. patent application e					
[X] To comply with 37 CPR below, hereby authorize and request my executed for this invention on the execut number when it becomes known.	0.04 (			ASSIGNOR signir nd Power of Attorn I filing date and ap	ng ney I plication
(c) 🔯 U.S. Application serial	no. <u>11/9</u> 1	5,721 filed or	n <u>Novem</u>	ber 27, 2007	
(d) [ ] International application					
(e) [ ] U.S. Patent no.	issued				
[ ] A change of address to which cobeing sent separately.	orresponde	ice is to be sent reg	arding pai	ent maintenance fe	ice te
(also check (F) if foreign	n applicatio	n(s) is also being as	elgned)		
(f) [X] and any legal equivalent t and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obt continuation, division, renewal, or substit thereof	hereof in a	oreign country, inc	luding the	e right to claim pric dication or any reissue or re-exami	ority nation
ASSIGNORS hereby covenant the be made or entered into which would con	stock sattil Hi	n oniRinucud			
ASSIGNORS further covenant the all pertinent facts and documents relating may be known and accessible to ASSIGNO proceeding related thereto and will promp any and all papers, instruments or affidave application, said invention and said Letter desirable to carry out the purposes thereof	DRS and will only execute its required	l testify as to the so and deliver to ASS	ices Patent ime in any IGNEE or	and legal equivale interference, litiga its legal represents	nte as tion or tives

(Assignment of Invention [16-3] == page 2 of 3)

**REEL: 020167 FRAME: 0709** 

**PATENT** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have		
	IIn Sook KIM	
	Signature of ASSIGNOR(5)	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this  22 day of Neurolay 2007 (date of signing).		
	Yun Mi LEE	
	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this  22 day of // 2007 (date of signing).		
	<b>Par Sik IANG</b>	
	Jang Doc Sile Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)	

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]--page 3 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 020167 FRAME: 0710

**RECORDED: 11/27/2007**